SEP. 14. 2006 2:47PM SUTHERLAND ASB LL O 9/14/2	1006 ·
Form PTO-1595 (Adapted) 3-13-96	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF
10-2	5-2006 Maildate 9,14,06
	shed original documents at constitution of
To the Honorable Commissioner of	ched original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	26491 2. Name and Admiss of receiving party(les):
Hari Nanjundamoorthy	Name: CheckFree Corporation
Charles R. Smith III Michele Pierdinock	Address: 4411 East Jones Bridge Road
William McKinney Lavinia S. Zyvith	City: Norcross, Georgia
Reo A. Gonzales Joseph A. Barone	Zip: 30092
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Country: USA
Yes No Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Other	<u> </u>
Execution date(s) of each conveying party:	THIS OF STREET
August 21, 2006; August 22, 2006; August 21, 2006; August	FINANCE
21, 2006; August 15, 2006; August 21, 2006; August 15, 2006	
4(a). Patent Application No.(s): 11/480,588	Patent No.(s):
4(a). Patent Application No.(s): 11/480,688 Patent No.(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
Additional numbers Name and address of party to whom correspondence	attached? Yes No
concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Malvern U. Griffin III	
Address: SUTHERLAND ASBILL & BRENNAN LLP 999 Peachtree Street, NE	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41) enclosed: \$ 40.00
Atlanta, Georgia 30309-3996	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
8. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
I certify that this correspondence is being transmitted via facsimile transmission to (571) 273-0140, on the date given below:	
	Marian Landon Calaba
1	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 10
Malvern U. Griffin	
Reg. No. 38,899	
Attorney Docket No. 23952-0207 Signature // Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks	
Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231	
AQ 1537085.1	
·	
2006 DBYRNE 00000039 11480688 8021	
8021 40.00 UP	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Hari Nanjundamoorthy, a citizen of India, residing at 2 Cedar Co at West Windsor, NJ 08550, Charles R. Smith III, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 509 Garden St. #2, Hoboken, NJ 07030, Michele Pierdinock, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 3 Bassett Place Red Bank, NJ 07701, William McKinney, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 551 Hort St., Westfield, NJ 07090, Lavin ia S. Zyvith, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 84 Livingston Dr., Belle Met d, NJ 08502, Reo A. Gonzales, a citizen of the Philippines, residing at 10 Hastings Ct., Fair Lawn, NJ 07410, and Joseph A. Barone, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 56 Yale St., Apt. A, Nutley, NJ 07110, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled "Systems, Methods, and Computer Program Products for Adjusting the Assets of an Investment Account" filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 30, 2006, under Non-Provisional Application Serial No. 11/480,688; and

WHEREAS, CheckFree Corporation, a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 4411 East Jones Bridge Road, Norcross, GA 30092, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other got d and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we; Hari Nanjundamoorthy, Charles R. Smith III, Michele Pierdinock, William McKinney, Lavinia S. Zyvith, Reo A. Gonzales, and Joseph A. Barone by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto CheckFree Corporation, the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and in an I to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from

AO 1521648,1

NO. 148 P. 3

Docket No.: 23952-0207

said application, or from a division, continuation, or reissue thereof, to CheckFree Corporation, the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of CheckFree Corporation, and its assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, we, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to CheckFree Corporation, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of CheckFree Corporation, or its designees insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid CheckFree Corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

-2-

AO 1521648.1

Hari Nanjundamoorthy

COUNTY OF Huckon

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Nau Tersey this 21 (ay of 2006, personally appeared Hari Nanjundamoorthy who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

NOTARY PUBLI

My Commission Expires: 4/7/

ROSEMÁRY DEMERI
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
Commission Explices 4/7/2008
7 27 9 9 8 8 9 9

-3-

Charles R. Smith III

COUNTY OF HUCKON

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of New Jersey this 22 ray of 12006, personally appeared Charles R. Smith III who being duly swom, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

(ŠĒÁL)

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: 4/7/2008

ROSEMARY DEMERI NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JEISEY Commission Expline 4/7/2008

-4-

Michel Purdinock

Michele Pierdinock

STATE OF New Fersey
COUNTY OF Hudson

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of New Josey this 2/ clay of 2006, personally appeared Michele Pierdinock who being duly swom,

signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: 4/7/

4/7/2008

BOSÉMARY DEMERI NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expline 47/2008 ## 7 7 9 extern 8

-5-

NU. 148

Y. 1

Docket No.: 23952-0207

William McKinney

COUNTY OF HUGOO

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of New York this 2/ clay of 2006, personally appeared William McKinney who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

(SBAL)

My Commission Expires: 4/7

4/7/2008

ROSEMARY DEMERI NOTARY RUBLIC OF MEW JESSEY Communication Explica 4/7/2008

2298828

-6-

AO 1521648.1

Lavinia S. Zyvith

COUNTY OF HUDSON

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Now Toxy this 15 cay of Cugue 2006, personally appeared Lavinia S. Zyvith who being duly swo zi, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: 4/7/2000

ROSEMARY DEMERI NOTARY MELIC OF NEW JESSEY Commission Expiros 4/7/2008

AQ 1521648.1

-7-

Reo A. Gonzales

COUNTY OF HUDSON

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of NOW Force this 2/ (my of 2006, personally appeared Reo A. Gonzales who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

(SEAL)

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: 4/7/2008

ROSEMARY DEMERI MOTARY PARAC OF MEW JESSEY Commission Explice 4/7/2008

- 8 -

Joseph A. Barone

STATE OF New Tersey COUNTY OF HUDGO

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Nou Free this 15 cay 2006, personally appeared Joseph A. Barone who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

My Commission Expires: 4/7/200 8

-9-

AO 1537085.1

RECORDED: 09/14/2006